

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 532


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19
TH

 DECEMBER, 2017/ AGRAHAYANA 28, 1939 (SAKA)


INFILTRATION IN REFUGEE CAMPS


532. DR. A. SAMPATH:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any data regarding cases of infiltration in

refugee camps;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has any proposal to allocate funds for the education of the children of refugees; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) to (b): No cases of infiltration in refugee camps have been reported.

(c) to (d): The Government of India is providing Grant-in-aid to Central Tibetan

School Administration (CTSA) an autonomous organization under Ministry of

Human Resource Development (MHRD) for running number of schools in which

90% of seats are reserved for Tibetans. Grant-in-aid for the year 2017-18 is Rs. 54

crores for this purpose from the MHRD.
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